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Taverna is inspired by classic peg and restaurant chairs from the beginning of 

the 20th century. It is a solid wooden chair with finger-jointed back and legs, 

which provides a strong construction, fine details and material-saving design. 

Taverna is a traditional chair that is stackable and designed for both modern 

and classic environments.

EXECUTION
Taverna is available with a wooden seat or upholstered cushion in fabric or 

leather. They have in common that it is made of solid wood in the choice 

of oak, ash, standard stains, white-pigmented oak and ash. As well as being 

equipped with a felt floor protections.

The chair with wooden seat is equipped with stacking protection and can  

stack up to six chairs. 

The chair with upholstered seat can be stacked up to five chairs. A sound 

absorber under the seat is always included as standard.

The chair is delivered assembled. The seat is easy to unscrew and replace in 

case of possible damage or for changing clothes.

ACCESSORIES
For chair with wooden seat sound absorber mounted undet the seat.

WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE ENTER
Item number, execution and name of fabric or leather.

Taverna är inspirerad av klassiska pinn- och restaurangstolar från början av 
1900-talet. Det är en massiv trästol med fingerskarvad rygg och ben, vilket 
ger en stark konstruktion, fina detaljer och materialsnål design. Taverna är 
en traditionell stol som är stapelbar och formgiven för både moderna och 
klassiska miljöer.

UTFÖRANDE
Taverna finns med sits i trä eller klädd dyna i tyg eller läder. Gemensamt är 
att den tillverkas i massivträ i träslagen ek, ask, standardbetser, vitpigment-
erade ek och ask. Samt är försedd med filt-tass.

Stolen med träsits är försedd med staplingsskydd och kan stapla upp till sex 
stolar. 

Stolen med klädd sits kan man stapla upp till fem stolar. Som standard ingår 
det alltid en ljudabsorbent under sitsen.

Stolen levereras monterad. 

Sitsen är enkel att skruva av och byta vid eventuell skada eller för omklädsel.

TILLBEHÖR
För trästol ljudaborbent under sitsen.

ANGE VID BESTÄLLNING
Artikelnummer, utförande och namn på tyg eller läder.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS
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VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED

ARTIKLAR  ITEMS

TVS46K
H 790
W 520 
D 500
SH 470

TVS46T
H 790
W 520 
D 500
SH 460

FUNKTION  FUNCTION

Stapelbar med klädd sits.
Stackable with upholstered seat.

Stapelbar med träsits.
Stackable with wooden seat.

6 x TVS46T maximum5 x TVS46K maximum
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Stol Chair TVS46K | Bord Table PEEL
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TVS46K, TVS46T specialbets special stain

NCS S1010-Y60R rosa pink | NCS 8010-G30Y mörkgrön dark green | NCS S0520-G90Y gul yellow | NCS S1020-G50Y ljusgrön light green



Stol Chair TVS46K | Bord Table WOODWORK

Stol Chair TVS46K | Bord Table LOCUS
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Stol Chair TVS46T | Bord Table PIVÅ
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HANDMADE IN HUSKVARNA. SINCE 1898.

Karl Andersson & Söner. Rosendalagatan 6, SE-561 34 Huskvarna, Sweden
+46 (0)36 13 25 30. info@karl-andersson.se

Showrooms
Studio B3. Barnhusgatan 3. Stockholm. +46 (0)8 21 42 31
Studio L6. Lasarettsgatan 6. Göteborg. +46 (0)31 13 83 90 
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PROVER SAMPLES TAVERNA
Tänk på att de tryckta proverna kan skilja sig i färg, struktur och nyans jämfört med levererad produkt.
Keep in mind that the printed samples can differ in color, texture and shades compared with delivered product.

TRÄSLAG  WOOD

Ytbehandling är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Alternativa ytbehandlingar olja, olja + lack kan erbjudas. 
Treated with clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Other available finishes are oil or oil + lacquer. 

.10 Ek Oak .30 Ask Ash

STANDARDBETSER  STANDARD STAINS

Bets på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt. Specialbetser enligt insänt prov kan erbjudas.
Stain on oak or ash if not otherwise specified. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no. 18 semi-matt finish. Specialist stains in accordance with samples sent to us are also available.

.11 Svart bets 
 Black stain

.12 Wenge bets 
 Wenge stain

.13 Snövit bets 
 Snow white stain

.14 Rödbrun bets 
 Red-brown stain

.15 Grön bets 
 Green stain

.16 Röd bets 
 Red stain

.18 Brun bets 
 Brown stain

.19 Grå bets 
 Grey stain

.20 Antracit bets 
 Anthracite stain

.17 Blå bets 
 Blue stain

VITPIGMENT  WHITE GLAZED

Vitpigment på ek eller ask om inget annat anges. Topplack är klarlack i glansvärde 18, halvmatt.
White glazed on oak or ash if not otherwise specifed. Top coat of clear lacquer in a no 18.

.25 Vitpigmenterad ask
 White glazed ash

.26 Vitpigmenterad ek 
 White glazed oak

.21 Valnöt bets 
 Walnut stain
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